Case No. 2022-00131

Application – Exhibit 8

Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting Sebree Solar II, LLC – Case No. 2022-00131 Application – Exhibit 8

Filing Requirement

Proof of service of a copy of the application upon the chief executive officer of each county and municipal corporation in which the proposed facility is to be located, and upon the chief officer of each public agency charged with the duty of planning land use in the jurisdiction in which the facility is proposed to be located (KRS 278.706(2)(h))

Proof of service of a copy of the application upon the chief executive officer of each county and municipal corporation in which the proposed electric transmission line or carbon dioxide transmission pipeline is to be located, and upon the chief officer of each public agency charged with the duty of planning land use in the general area in which the line or pipeline is proposed to be located (KRS 278.714(2)(f))

Respondent: Jason Andrews

The Certificate of Service included within the Application provides proof of service of a copy of the Application to the required individuals. In further compliance with KRS 278.706(2)(h) and KRS 278.714(2)(f), Sebree II is providing copies of the cover letters that were mailed to the County Judge Executive of Henderson County, the Executive Director of the Henderson City-County Planning and Zoning Commission and the Mayor of Robards, Kentucky. Proof of mailing is further evidenced by the following attachments:

Attachment A: Letter to Brad Schneider, Henderson County Judge-Executive (1 Page)

Attachment B: Letter to Brian Bishop, Henderson City-County Planning & Zoning

Executive Director (1 Page)

Attachment C: Letter to David Sellers, Mayor of Robards, Kentucky (1 Page)

Case No. 2022-00131

Application – Exhibit 8
Attachment A

Letter to Judge-Executive Schneider (1 Page)





April 18, 2023

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Hon. Brad Schneider Henderson County Judge-Executive 20 North Main Street Henderson, KY 42420

RE: Sebree Solar II, LLC

Dear Judge Schneider:

As you are aware, Sebree Solar II, LLC ("Sebree II") has been working to develop a 150 megawatt, solar-powered electric generating facility in the Henderson County community. We are grateful for the time and attention you have given Sebree II and its representatives as they have visited the community over the past several months. An incredible amount of work has been done to bring this project to fruition.

We are excited to be able to give you an update on our progress and to inform you that a key milestone has been achieved. Today, Sebree II is tendering its application for a construction certificate to the Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting ("Siting Board"). The case is docketed as Case No. 2022-00131 and may be accessed through the website of the Kentucky Public Service Commission at www.psc.ky.gov. In accordance with KRS 278.706(2)(h), we are very pleased to give you notice of this filing with the Siting Board and to present you with a copy of the application for your review.

Again, let me thank you for your time and reiterate Sebree II's continuing desire to be a constructive partner in advancing the long-term interests of your community in the years ahead. Should you have any questions concerning the Sebree II project, please feel free to reach out to myself or Jason Andrews, Sebree II's project manager, at (561) 365-5956.

Sincerely,

Britany H. Krenig Britany Hayes Koenig

HONAKER LAW OFFICE, PLLC Counsel for Sebree Solar II, LLC

Enclosure

Case No. 2022-00131

Application – Exhibit 8
Attachment B

Letter to Brian Bishop (1 Page)





April 18, 2023

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Brian Bishop
Executive Director
Henderson City-County Planning
and Zoning Commission
1990 Barret Court, Suite C
Henderson, KY 42420

RE: Sebree Solar II, LLC

Dear Mr. Bishop:

As you are aware, Sebree Solar II, LLC ("Sebree II") has been working to develop a 150 megawatt, solar-powered electric generating facility in the Henderson County community. We are grateful for the time and attention you have given Sebree II and its representatives as they have visited the community over the past several months. An incredible amount of work has been done to bring this project to fruition.

We are excited to be able to give you an update on our progress and to inform you that a key milestone has been achieved. Today, Sebree II is tendering its application for a construction certificate to the Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting ("Siting Board"). The case is docketed as Case No. 2022-00131 and may be accessed through the website of the Kentucky Public Service Commission at www.psc.ky.gov. In accordance with KRS 278.706(2)(h), we are very pleased to give you notice of this filing with the Siting Board and to present you with a copy of the application for your review.

Again, let me thank you for your time and reiterate Sebree II's continuing desire to be a constructive partner in advancing the long-term interests of your community in the years ahead. Should you have any questions concerning the Sebree II project, please feel free to reach out to myself or Jason Andrews, Sebree II's project manager, at (561) 365-5956.

Sincerely,

Brittany Hayes Koenig

Britany H. Krenig

HONAKER LAW OFFICE, PLLC Counsel for Sebree Solar II, LLC

Enclosure

Case No. 2022-00131

Application – Exhibit 8 Attachment C

Letter to Hon. David Sellers (1 Page)





April 18, 2023

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Hon. David Sellers Mayor of Robards P.O. Box 488 Robards, KY 42452-0488

RE: Sebree Solar II, LLC

Dear Mayor Sellars:

As you are aware, Sebree Solar II, LLC ("Sebree II") has been working to develop a 150 megawatt, solar-powered electric generating facility in the Henderson County community. We are grateful for the time and attention you have given Sebree II and its representatives as they have visited the community over the past several months. An incredible amount of work has been done to bring this project to fruition.

We are excited to be able to give you an update on our progress and to inform you that a key milestone has been achieved. Today, Sebree II is tendering its application for a construction certificate to the Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting ("Siting Board"). The case is docketed as Case No. 2022-00131 and may be accessed through the website of the Kentucky Public Service Commission at www.psc.ky.gov. In accordance with KRS 278.706(2)(h), we are very pleased to give you notice of this filing with the Siting Board and to present you with a copy of the application for your review.

Again, let me thank you for your time and reiterate Sebree II's continuing desire to be a constructive partner in advancing the long-term interests of your community in the years ahead. Should you have any questions concerning the Sebree II project, please feel free to reach out to myself or Jason Andrews, Sebree II's project manager, at (561) 365-5956.

Sincerely,

Brittany Hayes Koenig

HONAKER LAW OFFICE, PLLC

Counsel for Sebree Solar II, LLC

Enclosure